
PILGRIM CHURCH 2023 

as of print date 9/27/23 
Pilgrim Church Staff, Officer, Committee and Ministry list for DIRECTORY2023 

Staff, Officer, & Committee Chairs 

STAFF                

Senior Pastor     Rev. John F. Hudson                        pastorjohn@pilgrimsherborn.org 
Office Administrator    Cindy Sullivan                                       admin@pilgrimsherborn.org  
Director of Congregational Ministry  Janet Walsh                                        ministries@pilgrimsherborn.org 
Director of Music    David Tiedman                                             music@pilgrimsherborn.org 
Director of Christian Education    Victoria Gaisford                             education@pilgrimsherborn.org 
Assistant Treasurer    Cindy Sullivan                                                  finance@pilgrimsherborn.org 
Social Media Coordinator    Saul Mendoza                              digitalmedia@pilgrimsherborn.org 
 
Youth Groups Co-lead with The Dover Church: 
Middle School Youth Group    Rev. John F. Hudson              pastorjohn@pilgrimsherborn.org 
Senior High Youth Group   Rev. Dr. C. Maxwell Olmstead                             max@thedoverchurch.org 
 
 

CHURCH OFFICERS       (Parish Board Representatives are designated with an *) 

Moderator  (co-chairs)                  Kay Dunlap *                                      kaydunlap@gmail.com 
      Steve Solomon *                                            slsolomon2@gmail.com 
Clerk      Chuckie Blaney *                             chuckieblaney@alumnae.mtholyoke.edu 
Chief Financial Officer    Bob McBride*                                              creig@msn.com 
Treasurer     Bart Morse *                                   bhmorse@verizon.net 
 

 

COMMITTEE CHAIRS    (Parish Board Representatives are designated with an *) 

Christian Education    Lindsey Hancock *                 lindsey.lotito@gmail.com 
Deacons     Heather Dragsbaek                 hdragsbaek@gmail.com 
     Parish Board representative    Paul Maguire *                                  pmmacguire@rcn.com  
Finance      Bob McBride *                                              creig@msn.com 
Hospitality & Outreach  (co-chairs)  Janet Walsh *        ministries@pilgrimsherborn.org 
      Faith Carlson *             fcarlson@svmgilmore.com 
Memorial & Endowment    Deanna Jantzen*                                              deannasmountain@gmail.com 
Missions     Cindy Maguire*                                           collcam@rcn.com 
Pastoral Relations    Craig Winterfeldt           craigwin1@aol.com 
     Parish Board representative   Tad DeMarco *                            taddemarco1@gmail.com 
Personnel     Kate Potter *                                  kejpotter@gmail.com 
Property Trustees    Doug Peterson*         dougpeterson91@gmail.com 
Sacred Arts     Judy Cranshaw *                                                     judycranshaw@gmail.com 
Stewardship  (co-chairs)   Megan Abbett*          abbettkm@msn.com  
      Keith Abbett *       keith.abbett@freemanco.com   
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Ministry & Small Group Chairs 

MINISTRIES & SMALL GROUP - Chairs 

Afghan Refugee Ministry    Stacy Ciesielski           stacy643@gmail.com 
 
Angel Tree Christmas Gifts   Cindy Maguire                                           collcam@rcn.com 

Eve Smith                           evehsmith731@gmail.com 
 
Bible Study     Pastor John Hudson                          pastorjohn@pilgrimsherborn.org 

Caring Groups: 
Callers & Correspondence  Janet Walsh                 ministries@pilgrimsherborn.org 
Committee    Sally Tipton                                 stfarm22@comcast.net 
Cooks     Frank Villa                                    labplans@verizon.net 

 
Church Fair     Chris Winterfeldt                                    chriswin12@aol.com 

Clothing Drives     TBD                               ministries@pilgrimsherborn.org 

Family Promise (Homelessness)   Heather Dragsbaek                               hdragsbaek@gmail.com  

Giving Table (Produce Donations)  TBD                               ministries@pilgrimsherborn.org 

Green Church Initiative    Ron Jantzen                r-djantzen@comcast.net 

Grounds Maintenance (Subcommittee of PT) Jim Campbell             jtcampbell212@gmail.com 

Heart & Hands Blanket Ministry (Knitting) Barbara Ambos                                               b ambos@comcast.net 
Chuckie Blaney                             chuckieblaney@alumnae.mtholyoke.edu 

Miracle on Main Street (Hunger)  Kate Potter                                    kejpotter@gmail.com 
Nan Theberge                             nantheberge@gmail.com 
Janet Walsh    ministries@pilgrimsherborn.org 

Pilgrim/Bethel AME Partnerships: 
 Getting to Know You   Sabrina Gray                 sbwgrace77@gmail.com 

1619 Project Discussion Group  Matt Fontaine                                     matt.fontaine@comcast.net 
Writing Class     Pastor John Hudson                          pastorjohn@pilgrimsherborn.org 

 
Solar Committee (Subcommittee of PT)  Peter Liffiton          liffiton@comcast.net 

Souper Bowl of Caring    Victoria Gainsford                                       education@pilgrimsherborn.org 

Sunday Service Volunteers: 
 Lay Leaders, Ushers   Deacons                  hdragsbaek@gmail.com  

Flowers, Coffee Hour   Hospitality                               ministries@pilgrimsherborn.org  

UCC Delegates     Frank Villa                                                 labplans@verizon.net 
Peter Liffiton                           peterliffiton@comcast.net 

 
The Strategic Planning Group   Jennifer Bethel                 jenniferbethel@me.com 
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